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Congressional Candidate Table 7a

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Receipts

Candidate Name
ECKART, DENNIS EDWARD
WALKER, GEORGE H llI
HUBBARD, CAROL BROWN
SLAUGHTER, D FRENCH JR
FOX, ANDREW H (ANDY)
MARGOLIN, BURT
CLINGER, WILLIAM F JR
REYNOLDS, MEL
EDMONDSON, W A DREW
WEISS, TED
QUACKENBUSH, CHARLES W
WESBURY, STUART A JR
CLARENBACH, DAVID ERIC
CONNELLY, LLOYD GEORGE
DWYER, BERNARD J
RAY, GEORGE FARRELL Il
BRYAN, JON L
STEVENS, JOHN S
GARCIA, BONIFACIO BONNY
GOWEN, KEVIN R SR
WETHERHORN, MARC
TABORSAK, LYNN H
SIMPSON, DICK
TOLLEY, WILLIAM R
HAMMOCK, ROBERT L
WORLEY, DAVID JAMES
INNELLI, JOHN
WAMP, ZACHARY PAUL
SLASON, EUGENE F JR
DEVENS, JOHN S
MURRAY, MICHAEL D
NOWAK, HENRY J
CHVALA, CHARLES J
MCCORMICK, EDWARD J llI
HORTON, FRANK J
HATTERY, THOMAS H
SCOTT, TOM
DUCKWORTH, ROBERT P
HARTSTONE, ROGER DAVID
KONRAD,RICHARD
ZIEGEWEID, JAMES LAWRENCE
KNAPP, CHERYL DAVIS
YOST, ERICR
DAVIS, DONALD SPENCER
DEATON, THOMAS PATRICK
MURPHY, AUSTIN J
HOLEKAMP, MALCOLM LEE (MACK)
CUNNINGHAM, ROBERT F (BOB)
SHARPE, HAL COURTNEY
BRAMLETT, W T (WILLIE)

January 1, 1991 - June 30, 1991

State District

OH
MO
KY
VA
VA
CA
PA
IL
OK
NY
CA
IL
W]
CA
NJ
X
MA
NC
CA
FL
GA
CT
IL
FL
CA
GA
PA
TN
CT
AK
CcOo
NY
W]
MA
NY
MD
CT
MD
AZ
X
W]
FL
KS
NC
MO
PA
MO
GA
NC
MS

11
02
05
07
01
27
05
02
02
08
12
13
02
03
06
05
10
11
31
11
10
05
05
15
42
03
07
03
06
00
01
33
02
04
29
06
03
01
03
22
03
09
04
02
07
20
03
08
02
05

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Unknown
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

AL PAPAA DDA PHDD DD L AP PHHHH B

Receipts
146,409
134,950
125,195
103,851

95,743
80,556
79,963
59,375
56,780
53,890
44,075
43,975
41,890
40,404
37,208
26,925
24,594
21,510
18,636
15,575
15,050
15,000
14,630
11,532
11,215
10,867
10,770
10,705
10,540
10,030
10,000
9,366
8,809
8,658
7,535
7,225
7,218
7,151
6,442
6,201
6,145
5,966
5,815
5,626
5,087
5,081
4,984
4,869
4,305
3,863



